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 Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 8) entered in the above 

captioned matter on March 17, 2016, the parties hereby stipulate that DUE 

DATES 1 and 2 be modified as follows:  

DUE DATE 1: June 30, 2016 

a.) Patent owner’s response to the petition.  

b.) Patent owner’s motion to amend the patent.  

DUE DATE 2: September 30, 2016 

a.) Petitioner’s reply to patent owner’s response.  

b.) Petitioner’s opposition to Motion to Amend.  

 The other due dates from the Scheduling Order are not being modified 

by this Stipulation.  

Dated: June 14, 2016     Respectfully Submitted 
 
By: /s/ Herbert H. Finn   By: /s/Wayne M. Helge 
Registration No. 38,139   Registration No. 56,905 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP   Davidson Berquist Jackson 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3100  & Gowdey, LLP 
Chicago, IL 60601    8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 
(312) 456-8427    McLean, VA 22102 
finnh@gtlaw.com    (571) 765-7700 
      whelge@davidsonberquist.com 
Counsel for Petitioner   Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on June 14, 2016, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Joint Stipulation to Modify the Scheduling Order was served on 

Petitioner by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows: 

 
Herbert H. Finn 

Richard D. Harris 
Eric J. Maiers 
Kevin Kudlac 

Nicholas A. Brown 
Ashkon Cyrus 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3100 

Chicago, IL 60601 
 

LG-CoreWireless-IPR@gtlaw.com 
finnh@gtlaw.com 
harrisr@gtlaw.com 
maierse@gtlaw.com 
kudlack@gtlaw.com 
brown@gtlaw.com 
cyrusa@gtlaw.com 

 
      

      By:  /s/ Wayne M. Helge 
        Registration No. 56,905 
        Counsel for Patent Owner 
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